General Description
The MAX5065 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a +1.3V
adjustable output voltage from a +12V input source. It
delivers up to 10A of output current with a switching fre-
quency of 250kHz per phase and achieves efficiencies
up to 85%.
The MAX5065 dual-phase, PWM controller provides
high-output-current capability in a compact package

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
 PART  TEMP RANGE  IC PACKAGE
 MAX5065EVKIT  0°C to +70°C*  28 SSOP
 DESIGNATION  QTY  DESCRIPTION
 C1  1
 1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Kemet C0805C105K4RAC
Murata GRM21BR71C105K
 C2, C3, C13  3
 0.1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Kemet C0402C104K8PAC
Murata GRP155R61A104K
 C4  1
 470pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Kemet C0402C471K5RAC
Murata GRP155R71H471K
 C5, C6  2
 100pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Kemet C0402C101J5GAC
Murata GRP1555C1H101J
 C7  1
 4700pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Kemet C0402C472K5RAC
Murata GRP155R71H472K
 C8, C9  2
 0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Kemet C0402C103K3RAC
Murata GRP155R71E103K
 C10  1
 4.7µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J475K
 C11  1  330µF ±20%, 2.5V, 9mΩ POSCAP
Sanyo 2R5TPE330M9
 C12  1
 1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Kemet C0402C102K5RAC
Murata GRP155R71H102K
*+70°C operation requires 200LFM airflow.
E
va